

HB0815/415865/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 815

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Transfer of Credit” and substitute “Credit Amount”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 3 down through the first “for” in line 4 and substitute “altering the amount of”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through the semicolon in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike “\$1” and substitute “**\$2**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 6, inclusive; in line 16, strike the colon; in line 17, strike “**(I)**”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 19 down through “**SECTION**” in line 21.